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MEMBERSHIP OF CANONICAL BODIES IN 2021 
(All positions are elected by the full Convention unless otherwise noted.) 

STANDING COMMITTEE 
The Rev. Noah Evans, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon, President (2021) 
Robert Johnston, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2021) 
Lisa Brown, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon, Secretary (2022) 
The Rev. Annis Rogers, St. Thomas, Northern Cambria (2022) 
Steve Stagnitta, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2023) 
The Rev. Neil Raman, Calvary, East Liberty (2023) 
Kathleen Baird, St. Peter’s, Blairsville (2024) 
The Rev. Dr. Moni McIntyre, St. Stephen’s, McKeesport (2024) 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Jerry Stephenson, President, Christ Church, North Hills 
Heather McDonald, Secretary, Christ Episcopal Church, North Hills 
Michael Donadee, Assistant Secretary, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park 
 
DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES: 
1 – Heather McDonald, Christ Church, North Hills (2023) 
2 – Bernard Rottschaefer, St. Thomas, Oakmont (2021) 
3 – Eric Linn, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2022) 
4 – Virginia Tuscano, St. Michael’s, Ligonier (2023) 
 
ELECTED BY CONVENTION: 
Florence Atwood, Calvary, East Liberty (2021) 
Jane Burger, Trinity Cathedral, Pittsburgh (2021) 
Dana Phillips, St. Thomas, Oakmont (2022) 
Sheila Stagnitta, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2022) 
James W. Neral, Christ Church, North Hills (2023) 
 
APPOINTED BY BISHOP: 
Thomas Moore, Trinity Cathedral, Pittsburgh (2021) 
Jerry Stephenson, Christ Church, North Hills (2021) 
Robert Gregerson, Church of the Advent, Jeannette (2022) 
Ken Spruill, Calvary, East Liberty (2022) 
David Bischoff, Christ Church, North Hills (2023) 

 

DIOCESAN COUNCIL 
Council President: Kathy Baird, St. Peter’s, Blairsville 
Council Vice President: The Rev. Dr. Moni McIntyre, St. Stephen’s, McKeesport 
Secretary: Frances Dannenberg, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill 
 
DISTRICT 1 
Joyce Donadee, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (2023) 
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DISTRICT 2 
Martha Shelby, Holy Cross, Homewood (2022) 
 
DISTRICT 3 
Constance Davis, Atonement, Carnegie (2021) 
 
DISTRICT 4 
Adam W. Sprankle, St. Mark’s, Johnstown (2024) 

 
COMMITTEE ON CONSTITUTION AND CANONS 

The Rev. William Geiger, Christ Church, Indiana (2021) 
Joan Gundersen, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (2021) 
The Rev. Nancy Threadgill, St. Mark’s, Johnstown (2022) 
William Bevan, III, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2022) 
The Rev. Joseph Baird, St. Peter’s, Blairsville (2023) 
Ansley Westbrook, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2023) 

 
COMMISSION ON MINISTRY 

The Rev. Kris Opat, St. David’s, Peters Township, Chair  
Jean Adams, Calvary, East Liberty (2021) 
Gloriana St. Clair, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (2021) 
Karen Wolfe, Advent, Jeanette (2022) 
Kathy Baird, St. Peter’s, Blairsville (2022) 
Jamie DeRosa, St. David’s, Peters Twp. (2022) 
Wesley Rohrer, St. Andrew’s Highland Park (2022) 
The Rev. Julie L. Smith, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (2023) 

 
GROWTH FUND COMMITTEE 

Nancy Bolden, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill (C, 2021) 
Florence Atwood, Calvary, East Liberty (2021) 
Sheila Stagnitta, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park, Chair (2022) 
Connie Davis, Atonement, Carnegie (DC, 2022) 
Gerald Dalton, St. Stephen’s, Wilkinsburg, (C, 2023) 
Joyce Donadee, St. Brendan’s, Franklin Park (DC, 2023) 
(DC=appointed by Diocesan Council, T=appointed by Board of Trustees, C=elected by 
Convention) 

 
THE DISCIPLINARY BOARD  

The Rev. Lorena Ringle, Christ Church, North Hills (2021) 
The Rev. James Simons, St Michael’s of the Valley, Ligonier (2022) 
The Rev. Charles Fischer, III, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon (2023) 
The Rev. Dr. Bruce Robison, All Saint’s, Brighton Heights (2023) 
Dawna Byrom, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park (2021) 
Sandra Collins, Christ Church, North Hills (2021) 
Jean Adams, Calvary, East Liberty (2022) 
Amy Shelley, St. David’s, Peters Twp. (2022) 
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GENERAL CONVENTION DEPUTIES 
Deputies to the 80th General Convention of the Episcopal Church, Baltimore, MD, July 7-14, 2022 

 
CLERGY DEPUTIES 
The Rev. Dr. James Simons, St. Michael’s, Ligonier 
The Rev. Eric McIntosh, St. James, Penn Hills 
The Rev. Canon James Shoucair, Christ Church, North Hills 
The Rev. Jeff Murph, St. Thomas, Oakmont 
 
LAY DEPUTIES 
Jon Delano, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
Michael Braxton, Calvary, East Liberty 
Jamie McMahon, Calvary, East Liberty 
Shahnaz Alam-Denlinger, St. Thomas, Oakmont 
 
CLERGY ALTERNATES 
The Rev. Noah Evans, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
The Rev. Kris Opat, St. David’s, Peters Twp. 
The Rev. Neil Raman, Calvary, East Liberty 
The Rev. Nancy Threadgill, St. Mark’s, Johnstown 
 
LAY ALTERNATES 
Lisa Brown, St. Paul’s, Mt. Lebanon 
Joan Gundersen, Redeemer, Squirrel Hill 
Steve Stagnitta, St. Andrew’s, Highland Park 
Martha Shelby, Holy Cross, Homewood 


